



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

HOWCROFT ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG FUNDED)

BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2024 @ 11:30 AM

MAYWMUN23.016

<i>Contractor</i>	<i>BASE BID</i>
Frank A. Macchione Construction Inc. & paving Plus 141 Central Avenue Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 Phone: 201-652-0694 Fax: 201-291-8822	\$195,428.15 \$195,428.20
AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ 07011-2861 Phone: 973-772-9292	\$199,515.00
4 Clean Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098, North Bergen, NJ 07047 Phone: 201-271-0042 Fax: 201-271-0118	\$202,101.35
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue, Nutley, NJ 07119 Phone: 973-667-7300 Fax: 973-667-1190	\$207,787.85
DLS Contracting, Inc, 36 Montesano Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004 Phone: 973-661-4188 Fax: 973-661-4199	\$211,094.00
Marini Brothers Construction Company, Inc. 9 Lafayette Street, Hackensack, NJ 07601	\$276,041.00 \$268,841

Strikethrough represents bidder incorrect amount

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

HOWCROFT ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2024 @ 11:30 AM

MAYWMUN23.016



PROJECT:		FOR:		BIDS RECEIVED:		PROJECT NUMBER:	
BASE BID: HOWCROFT ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG FUNDED)		Frank A. MacChione Construction 141 Central Avenue Rohelle Park, NJ 07062		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011-2861		4 Clean Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
4	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
5	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	655	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,925.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 26,855.00
6	Belgian Block Curb	LF	105	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,620.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	170	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 16,660.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	145	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,485.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	4,485	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,425.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	520	\$ 95.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 50,440.00
12	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	150	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
13	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	455	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,365.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If and Where Directed)	TONS	110	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00
15	Reconstructed Storm Manhole, Furnish and Install New Casting and Cover	UNIT	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
16	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
17	N-Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370.00
18	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
19	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00
20	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00
21	Traffic Markings, Lines, 4", Thermoplastic	LF	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00
22	Traffic Markings, Lines, 6", Thermoplastic	LF	135	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 540.00
23	Traffic Markings, Lines, 12" Thermoplastic	LF	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
24	Traffic Markings, Lines, 24" Thermoplastic	LF	40	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00
25	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
26	Tree Removal, Over 12" to 24"	UNIT	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
27	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36"	UNIT	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
28	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00
29	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	150	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
30	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 75.00
31	American Hornbeam (Carpinus Caroliniana), 3-3 1/2" Caliper, B&B	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
32	Prunus Virginiana (Choke Cherry), 3-3 1/2" Caliper, B&B	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
33	Nyssa Sylvatica (Black Gum), 3-3 1/2" Caliper, B&B	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
34	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
35	Police Traffic Directors	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
BASE BID: HOWCROFT ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG FUNDED)				\$ 195,428.15		\$ 199,515.00	
						\$ 202,101.35	

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

PROJECT: HOWCROFT ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

FOR: BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD

BIDS RECEIVED: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2024 @ 11:30 AM

PROJECT NUMBER: MAYWMUN23.016



BASE BID: HOWCROFT ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG FUNDED)				DBL Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07119		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montezano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		Marini Brothers Construction 9 Lafayette Street Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 19,429.00	\$ 19,429.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
5	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	655	\$ 34.00	\$ 22,270.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,235.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 49,125.00
6	Belgian Block Curb	LF	105	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,875.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	170	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,850.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	145	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,600.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	4,485	\$ 6.15	\$ 27,582.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 32,516.25
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	520	\$ 111.00	\$ 57,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 62,400.00
12	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
13	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	455	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 455.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If and Where Directed)	TONS	110	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00
15	Reconstructed Storm Manhole, Furnish and Install New Casting and Cover	UNIT	3	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
16	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
17	N-Eco Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
18	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
19	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
20	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
21	Traffic Markings, Lines, 4", Thermoplastic	LF	200	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
22	Traffic Markings, Lines, 6", Thermoplastic	LF	135	\$ 3.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 573.75
23	Traffic Markings, Lines, 12" Thermoplastic	LF	100	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00
24	Traffic Markings, Lines, 24" Thermoplastic	LF	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00
25	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
26	Tree Removal, Over 12" to 24"	UNIT	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
27	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36"	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00
29	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	150	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00
30	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
31	American Hornbeam (Carpinus Caroliniana), 3-3 1/2" Caliper, B&B	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
32	Prunus Virginiana (Choke Cherry), 3-3 1/2" Caliper, B&B	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
33	Nyssa Sylvatica (Black Gum), 3-3 1/2" Caliper, B&B	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
34	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
35	Police Traffic Directors	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
BASE BID: HOWCROFT ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (CDBG FUNDED)					\$ 207,787.85		\$ 211,094.00		\$ 276,041.00
									\$ 369,841

Strike through represents bidder incorrect amount